

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, the offeror,

Bose Corporation, The Mountain, Framingham, MA 01701-9168 USA

acknowledge our sole responsibility, that the product:

Kind of equipment:	Professional audio amplifier			
Type designation:	PowerMatch 4500N, 8500N, 8250N (including the following optional cards):			
	PowerMatch ESPLink 8-channel input card,			
	PowerMatch AES3 input card,			
	PowerMatch Dante network card,			
	PowerMatch CobraNet card, &			
	PowerMatch AmpLink Expansion card			
	in accordance with the EMC Directive 2014/20/ELLie in			

in accordance with the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU is in compliance with the following norm(s) or document(s):

	1 0 1
Technical regulations:	EN 55032:2012
	EN 61000-3-2:2014
	EN 61000-3-3:2013
	EN 55035:2017

&

in accordance with the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU is in compliance with the following norm(s) or document(s):

		•	 ` '	\ /	
Techn	nical regulations:	EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017			

&

is in conformity with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, and it has been demonstrated that the requirements specified in Article 4 of such Directive have been met.

-	•
Technical regulations:	EN IEC63000:2018

12/10/2020

Date Poh Poh Gan

The Mountain, Framingham, MA 01701, USA

Manager, Compliance Assurance Engineering